
AMENDMENT NO. ONE ! CONTRACT NO. 

RE: Renewal One of PA- 02313, Contract No. 33115 to Furnish and Deliver Vaccines for the City of
Long Beach (BPHE13000022) 

This Amendment to Contract No. 33115 is made and entered as of August 7, 2014, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Regimed Medical

Contract No. 33115 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment: 

X 1. The term is extended to August 01, 2015

X 2. $ 210, 000 has been added to the 1 st renewal term for a total ( "not to exceed ") amount of $420,000.. 

X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm. 

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

5, The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit " C, which is attached hereto and

incorporated herein by this reference. 

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by % 

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract. 

8. The locations identified on Exhibit " B ", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract. 

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1. 

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above. 

Attach Notary if Out -of -State Contractor

F' 

1-' V. { -' 7

Print/ Type Name) 

President Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Assistant City Manager
By: 

City Manager
URSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. 

U: \My Documents \Documents by PA #\ 2013 \PA•02313 Vacc1nes \ #1 FormalRnwl. doc

Signature) 

Print / Type Name) 

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
circle one) 

Approved as to form: 

CHA S PARK City Attorney

By: 
Deputy



INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
N" C s•  . • • s C . . c C . . • ..• • . •  •  i; . ,, , ,,.  . ,..,. .   . . • • cam• . v

State /Commonwealth of /" l i s5 U U f' I
ss. 

County of Sk , eba  gC

On this the _ 0day of Q Gi U Z t V before me, 

Day Month Year

I Name of Notary ubliicl
personally appeared _` q i n &( V . / l o" 0"i

KAT" RY

tiMifi.m̀Nliissesioourr

7EAFETCH

Noiary Pub $ al

ConmissioQ5z0
1 . 2, M

ounty

2Qt 7, 

the undersigned Notary Public, 

Name(s) of Signer(s) 

I personally known to me — OR — 

Cproved to me on the basis of satisfactory
vv evidence

to be the person( s) whose name(s) is /are subscribed

to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me

that he /she /they executed the same for the purposes
therein stated. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

Z?k
Signature of Notary Pu

Any Other Required Information
Place Notary Seal /Stamp Above ( Printed Name of Notary, Expiration Date, etc.) 

OPTIONAL

Not required by law, this information can be useful to those relying on the document
and prevent fraud. 

7770'i""':

7"
I" 

Description of Any Attached Document. 

Title or Type of Document: 

Document Date: Number of Pages: 

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 

@2010 National Notary Association • NationalNotaryorg • 1- 800 -US NOTARY ( 1- 800 - 876 -6827) Item # 15936


